BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

## AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL NO. 148 (Third Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 17, strike "a company licensed to insure and insuring" and substitute "<u>an</u> <u>authorized insurer providing insurance coverage for</u>".

On page 8, in line 8, strike "A COMPANY LICENSED TO INSURE AND INSURING" and substitute "<u>AN AUTHORIZED INSURER PROVIDING INSURANCE COVERAGE FOR</u>".

On page 12, in line 11, strike "SECHEDULE:" and substitute "SCHEDULE:".